

SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY.

Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

QUOTATION NOTICE

1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. **on or before 03/01/2023 upt 3.00 p.m. for the work of Supplying of Day to Day materials for Plumbing, Electrical & Carpentry work at SRA office Bandra, Mumbai.**
2. **The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 9,74,168.00 (Including GST) (Rupees Nine Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Eight Only).**
3. The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer Maint./SRA, Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SRA website www.sra.gov.in from **26/12/2022 to 03/01/2023 upto 3.00 p.m.**
4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer Maint./SRA, Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. **upto 3.00 p.m. by 03/01/2023** and will be opened at **3.30 p.m.** on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that time.
7. The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
9. The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 60 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
11. The entire work is to be completed within **7 days**.
12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.
13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.
14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.

16. The contractor shall provide all labours, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and leveled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.

-Sd/-

Executive Engineer Maint./SRA,
Slum Rehabilitation Authority.
Mumbai- 400 051.

Issued to :

M/s. _____

Copy submitted to Dy.CE/SRA for information.

Copy f.w.c's to F.C/SRA for information.

Copy to A.E./SRA, for information & necessary action

Copy to Notice Board/SRA.

Copy to Information Technical Department/SRA. for publishing E-quotation notice along with Schedule-B on SRA website.

Name of work:- Supplying of Day to Day materials for Plumbing, Electrical & Carpantry work at SRA office Bandra, Mumbai.

Schedule B:

It. No.	Standard Specification	Description of Item	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Sr. No. 2.1.22 Pg. 30, PWD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Supplying & erecting LED 18W tube light fitting (4 feet) with polycarbonate housing, heat sink, integrated HF electronic driver complete. (Material rate only)	180.00	Each	558.00	100,440.00
2	Sr. No. 2.1.7 Pg. 37, PWD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Supplying and erecting square shaped CRCA /die-cast aluminium powder coated housing LED panel light (slim edge-lit) suitable for 9 W - 12 W with provision for plane front frame with translucent cover fixed to the housing complete. (Material rate only)	30.00	Each	730.00	21,900.00
3	Sr. No. 2.1.7 Pg. 37, PWD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Supplying and erecting square / round shaped CRCA /die-cast aluminium powder coated housing LED panel (slim edge-lit) light suitable for 13W to18W with provision for plane front frame with translucent cover fixed to the housing complete. (Material rate only)	24.00	Each	904.00	21,696.00
4	Sr. No. 2.12.14 Pg. 42, PWD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Supplying and erecting fresh air cum exhaust fan of light duty 250 V A.C. 50 cycles 300mm. 1400 RPM rust proof body & blades, wire mesh, duly erected in an approved manner. (Material rate only)	12.00	Each	1103.00	13,236.00
5	Sr. No. 2.12.3 Pg. 41, PWD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Supplying and erecting regular/ standard model ceiling fan of 1400mm. sweep complete erected in position as per specification no. FG-FN/CF (Material rate only)	10.00	Each	1907.00	19,070.00
6	Sr. No. 11.3.37 Pg. 204, PWD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Supplying, erecting, testing and commissioning 4 pole power contactor 80-130A with coil voltage of 220/240 V suitable to operate on AV voltage for DG set (Material rate only)	2.00	Each	8273.00	16,546.00
7	Sr. No. 5.3.32 Pg. 95, PWD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Supplying, fixing and commissioning MCB type change over switch 4 pole, 63A with 3 positions (I-O-II) with centre off position as per specification no. SW-SWR/MCBCOS (Material rate only)	8.00	Each	2842.00	22,736.00
8	Sr. No. 5.3.28 Pg. 95, PWD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Supplying, fixing and commissioning MCB type change over switch 2 pole, 40 A with 3 positions (I-O-II) with centre off position as per specification no. SW-SWR/MCBCOS (Material rate only)	20.00	Each	1435.00	28,700.00
9	Sr. No. 5.6.6 Pg. 100, PWD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Providing, erecting and commissioning 4 pole RCCB of electro magnetic type with 30/100/300 mA sensitivity and having capacity of 63A Complete as per specification no. SWRCCB/RCCB	15.00	Each	2736.00	41,040.00
10	Sr. No. 5.6.3 Pg. 99, PWD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Providing, erecting and commissioning 2 pole RCCB only of ctro magnetic type with 30/100/300 mA sensitivity and having capacity of 63A complete as per specification no. SWRCCB/RCCB	15.00	Each	2534.00	38,010.00

11	Sr. No. 1.3.2 Pg. 5, PVD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Supplying & erecting mains with 2x1.5 sq.mm FRLSH copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus bars or any other places as per specification No. WGMA/BW	80.00	Mtr	28.00	2,240.00
12	Sr. No. 1.3.4 Pg. 5, PVD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Supplying & erecting mains with 2x2.5 sq.mm F.R copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus bars or any other places as per specification No. WGMA/BW	80.00	Mtr	46.00	3,680.00
13	Sr. No. 1.3.10 Pg. 6, PVD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Supplying & erecting mains with 2x10 sq.mm FRLSH copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus bars or any other places as per specification No. WGMA/BW	40.00	Mtr	185.00	7,400.00
14	Sr. No. 1.8.1 Pg. 13, PVD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Supplying and erecting ISI mark modular type switch 6A / 10A duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete. (Material rate only)	20.00	Each	53.00	1,060.00
15	Sr. No. 1.8.2 Pg. 13, PVD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Supplying and erecting ISI mark modular type switch 16A duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete. (Material rate only)	20.00	Each	77.00	1,540.00
16	Sr. No. 1.8.11 Pg. 13, PVD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Supplying and erecting ISI mark modular type 3 pin 6A multi sockets with safety shutter, duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete. (Material rate only)	20.00	Each	149.00	2,980.00
17	Sr. No. 1.8.13 Pg. 13, PVD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Supplying and erecting ISI mark modular type 6 / 16A fuse unit, duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete. (Material rate only)	20.00	Each	78.00	1,560.00
18	Sr. No. 1.8.28 Pg. 14, PVD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Supplying and erecting PVC Surface modular switch box with double mounting plate for 3 modules duly erected. (Material rate only)	15.00	Each	125.00	1,875.00
19	Sr. No. 1.8.29 Pg. 14, PVD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Supplying and erecting PVC Surface modular switch box with double mounting plate for 4 modules duly erected. (Material rate only)	15.00	Each	143.00	2,145.00
20	Sr. No. 1.8.30 Pg. 14, PVD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Supplying and erecting PVC Surface modular switch box with double mounting plate for 6 modules duly erected. (Material rate only)	10.00	Each	198.00	1,980.00
21	Sr. No. 1.8.31 Pg. 14, PVD Electrical CSR 21-22.	Supplying and erecting PVC Surface modular switch box with double mounting & front plate for 8 modules complete duly connected. (Material rate only)	10.00	Each	230.00	2,300.00

22	Sr. No. 2027, SSR It. No. 51.176, Bd-T, Pg 514, PWD SSR 22-23.	Door Closure: (For 2 Hr fire Rated EN-3 Door Closure) Supplying, fitting & fixing Surface mounted over head Door Closer for 2 hour fire rated doors of different size (e.g size-EN-3 for leaf width upto 900 mm) CE certified, marked & conforming to EN-1154 of approved quality (Internationally reputed brand like Dorma, Geze, Hafele, Assabloy & Magnumetc.) fitted and fixed Complete as per direction & satisfaction of Engineer -in Charge including all taxes & incidental charges. (Complete ITEM Rate Rs. 3908 - Lab Rate Rs. 406 = 3502) (Material rate only)	15.00	Nos.	3502.00	52,530.00
23	Sr. No. 245, Pg. 685, PWD, SSR 22-23.	Hydraulic door closer (Material rate only)	25.00	Nos.	1443.00	36,075.00
24	Sr. No. 99, Pg. 675, PWD, SSR 22-23.	Providing Concealed lock (Material rate only)	25.00	Nos.	170.00	4,250.00
25	Sr. No. 37, Pg. 690, PWD, SSR 22-23.	Providing muly locks for drawer (Material rate only)	50.00	Nos.	169.00	8,450.00
26	Sr. No. 7, Bd-T, Pg. 672, PWD, SSR 22-23.	Providing Iron Hinges chromium plated 125mm (Material rate only)	75.00	Nos.	84.00	6,300.00
27	Sr. No. 65, Bd-T, Pg. 674, PWD, SSR 22-23.	Providing Hinges Stainless steel 125mm 14 gauge (Material rate only)	75.00	Nos.	82.00	6,150.00
28	Sr. No. 5, Bd-T, Pg. 672, PWD, SSR 22-23.	Providing Handle for main door 150mm Chromium plated (Material rate only)	20.00	Nos.	319.00	6,380.00
29	Sr. No. 4, Bd-T, Pg. 672, PWD, SSR 22-23.	Providing Handle for 125mm Chromium plated (Material rate only)	75.00	Nos.	85.00	6,375.00
30	Sr. No. 63, Bd-T, Pg. 674, PWD, SSR 22-23.	Providing Handle for 200mm SS (Material rate only)	75.00	Nos.	86.00	6,450.00
31	Sr. No. 68, Pg. 675, PWD, SSR 22-23.	Providing Door stopper SS (Material rate only)	30.00	Nos.	173.00	5,190.00
32	Sr. No. 3, Bd-T, g. 672, PWD, SSR 22-23.	Providing Aldrop Stainless steel 300*16mm (Material rate only)	25.00	Nos.	430.00	10,750.00
33	Sr. No. 69, Pg. 675, PWD, SSR 22-23.	Providing Tower bolt S.S. 200mm (Material rate only)	20.00	Nos.	108.00	2,160.00
34	Sr. No. 70, Pg. 675, PWD, SSR 22-23.	Providing Tower bolt S.S. 250mm (Material rate only)	20.00	Nos.	212.00	4,240.00

35	Sr. No. 34, Bd-T, Pg. 673, PWD, SSR 22-23.	Providing Mortice lock superior (Material rate only)	15.00	Nos.	920.00	13,800.00
36	Sr. No. 385, Bd-V, Pg. no. 689, PWD SSR 2022-23.	Providing super Jet spry with flange 2in 1 faucet 1.50mtr long (Material rate only)	85.00	Nos.	511.00	43,435.00
37	Sr. No. 207, Bd-V, Pg. no. 682, PWD SSR 2022-23.	Providing Piller cock (ISI) Jaquar make (Material rate only)	21.00	Nos.	894.00	18,774.00
38	Sr. No. 208, Bd-V, Pg. no. 682, PWD SSR 2022-23.	Providing Piller cock long neck with areator (ISI) Jaquar make (Material rate only)	15.00	Nos.	1119.00	16,785.00
39	Sr. No. 147, Bd-V, Pg. no. 680, PWD SSR 2022-23.	Provide backelite seat to european closer (Material rate only)	30.00	Nos.	430.00	12,900.00
40	Sr. No. 203, Bd-V, Pg. no. 682, PWD SSR 2022-23.	Providing Flush valve 32mm dia (Material rate only)	16.00	Nos.	1653.00	26,448.00
41	Sr. No. 214, Bd-V, Pg. no. 682, PWD SSR 2022-23.	Providing C. p. Angular stop cock Jaquar make continental (Material rate only)	20.00	Nos.	794.00	15,880.00
42	Sr. No. 360, Bd-V, Pg. no. 688, PWD SSR 2022-23.	Providing Bottle Trap washbasin 32mm chorium plated (Material rate only)	12.00	Nos.	1696.00	20,352.00
43	It. Code R2-HE-7-20-f, Page No. 64, MCGM HE Schedule - 2018.	Supplying gun metal ISI mark non-return valve screwdend of 50mm (Material rate only)	6.00	Nos.	3127.00	18,762.00
44	It. Code R2-HE-7-20-e, Page No. 64, MCGM HE Schedule - 2018.	Supplying gun metal ISI mark non-return valve screwdend of 50mm (Material rate only)	6.00	Nos.	1947.00	11,682.00
45	It. Code R2-HE-7-20-d, Page No. 64, MCGM HE Schedule - 2018.	Supplying gun metal ISI mark non-return valve screwd end of 32mm (Material rate only)	6.00	Nos.	1593.00	9,558.00
46	It. Code R2-HE-7-20-c, Page No. 64, MCGM HE Schedule - 2018.	Supplying gun metal ISI mark non-return valve screwd end of 25mm (Material rate only)	6.00	Nos.	885.00	5,310.00
47	Sr. No. 94, Bd-V, Pg. no. 678, PWD SSR 2022-23.	Providing stall type Urinal (Material rate only)	5.00	Nos.	4919.00	24,595.00

48	Sr. No. 75, Bd-V, Pg. no. 678, PWD SSR 2022-23.	Providing White glazed Wash Hand Basin 63 x 45cm (Material rate only)	8.00	Nos.	2415.00	19,320.00
49	Sr. No. 382, Bd-V, Pg. 689, PWD, SSR 22-23.	Providing Wall Mounted European type glazed W.C.pan (Material rate only)	6.00	Nos.	8547.00	51,282.00
50	Sr. No. 344, Bd-V, Pg. 688, PWD, SSR 22-23.	Connector pipe for W C (Material rate only)	40.00	Nos.	75.00	3,000.00
					Total Rs.	819317.00
					Add 5% Corporation Areas	40,965.85
					Total Rs.	860,282.85
					Add CGST 9%	77425.46
					Add SGST 9%	77425.46
					Grand Total	974167.91
					Say Rs.	974168.00

Rupees in words :- Nine Lakh Seventy Four Thousand One Hundred Sixty Eight Only

I/We hereby agree to quote _____ % Above/Below or At par with the estimated cost put to the tender.

Therefore, the amount (in figure) _____ (in words) _____

Contractors Signature

**Sd/-
Executive Engineer (Maint.)/SRA**